

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 5134 of 2022

Manish Wadhwani **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

<u>28.11.2022</u>	Shri Vinod Kumar Pandey, Counsel for Petitioner. Counsel for the petitioner prays for three weeks' time for removing the default. As prayed for, time is granted to remove the default, failing which the petition shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE