

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 5134 of 2022

Manish Wadhwani ***Versus*** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

03.01.2024	Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, counsel for the Petitioner. Ms. Sameeksha Gupta, P.L. for the Respondents No.1 to 3/State. Heard. Issue notice to the respondents. Since learned State counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 to 3 issuance of notice to them is dispensed with. P.F. be paid within a week for respondent No.4 only. Meanwhile, learned State counsel may file reply in the matter. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge