



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 5134 of 2022

MANISH WADHWANI versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

27/03/2025	Mr. Sourav Agrawal, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ratnesh Kumar Agrawal, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Upasana Mehta, Dy. G.A. for the State. Mr. Abhijeet Mishra, counsel for respondent No. 4. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply. Thereafter, 10 day's further time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder, if any. List this case after three weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

Raghu Jat